the results of BJM for the year ended 31 March 2010. The historical results have been prepared in terms
of  International Financial Reporting Standards.

The financial effects on the net asset value have been based on the value as though the BJM Securities
Transaction occurred on 31 March 2010.

The existing accounting policies of BJM have been used in preparing the pro forma financial information.

The pro forma financial effects are the responsibility of the BJM directors and have been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and due to their nature, may not give a true picture, or fairly present, the financial
position, changes in equity, and results of operations or cash flow of BJM after the BJM Securities Transaction.

The unaudited pro forma financial effects where reviewed by KPMG Inc. who are the reporting accountants
for the BJM Securities Transaction.

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position  at 31 March 2010 is set out below.

51

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 as at  31 March 2010

 Transaction adjustments
   Sale of
  Recreation BJM
  BJM Securities Settlement
  Securities assets and of other
 Audited * of assets1 liabilities balances9 Pro forma
 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets 40 851 3 838 (3 838) – 40 851

Equipment 22 444 – – – 22 444
Investments 276 – – – 276
Investment in equity
accounted investees 66 – – – 66
Intangible assets 9 229 – – – 9 229
Deferred tax assets 8 836 3 8382 (3 838)5 – 8 836

Current assets 11 556 280 53 420 (7 735 205) (52 570) 3 821 925

Amounts receivable in respect
of stockbroking activities 3 427 244 36 4273 (36 427)5 98010 3 428 224
Loan from BJM Securities – 16 9934 (16 993)5 – –
Trade and other receivables 43 582 – – – 43 582
Listed securities holdings 517 – – – 517
Current tax assets 2 784 – – – 2 784
Cash and cash equivalents 193 368 – 207 0006 (53 550) 9,11  346 818   12,13

Assets classified as held for sale 7 888 785 – (7 888 785)5 – –

Total assets 11 597 131 57 258 (7 739 043) (52 570) 3 862 776

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity 336 387 32 338 31 124 (50 343) 349 506

Share capital 753 – – – 753
Share premium 55 643 28 5003 – (28 500)11 55 643
Non-distributable reserves 27 875 –6 (3 348)8 – 24 527
Retained earnings 252 116 3 8382 34 4727 (21 843)14 268 583

Non-current liabilities 106 980 – – – 106 980

Loans, borrowings and deferred
payments 106 886 – – – 106 886
Deferred tax liabilities 94 – – – 94

Current liabilities 11 153 764 24 920 (7 770 167) (2 227) 3 406 290

Amounts payable in respect
of stockbroking activities 3 319 306 – – 98010 3 320 286
Listed securities sold short 381 – –  381
Trade and other payables 52 866 – – 4 39613 57 262
Current tax liabilities 1 615 – – 17 31714 18 932
Shareholders for dividends 210 – – – 210
Bank overdraft 9 219 – – – 9 219
Loan from BJM Share Trust – 7 9273 – (7 927)12 –
Loan from BJM Securities – 16 9934 –12 (16 993)12 –
Liabilities classified as held for sale 7 770 167 – (7 770 167)8 – –

Total liabilities 11 260 744 24 920 (7 770 167) (2 227) 3 513 270

Total equity and liabilities 11 597 131 57 258 (7 739 043) (52 570) 3 862 776

Net asset value per  Share (cents) 446.5   463.9
Net tangible asset value per  Share (cents) 29.8   29.8

 * These figures have been extracted without alteration from the audited annual financial statements of BJM for the year ended
31 March 2010.

52

Notes:

1. Re creation of BJM Securities assets

• Certain assets that are being sold as part of the BJM Securities Transaction have been eliminated upon consolidation into the
BJM consolidated statement of financial position. These eliminations are required by IFRS. However, since the assets are being sold as
part of the   BJM Securities Transaction, the elimination journals are reversed to re create the eliminated assets that are being sold as

[…]

six  years of the preceding transaction in respect of which Capital Gains Tax relief was elected anti-avoidance provisions are triggered
which provide that the Capital Gains Tax on the preceding transaction becomes payable. The tax expected to become payable is an amount
of R17 317 000. The remaining R4 526 000 that has been accounted for in the total adjustment of R21 843 000 relates to transaction costs
that are settled after the transaction.

The Board is of the opinion that the   Maximum   Cash Consideration will be achieved taking into consideration
the audited net asset value of BJM Securities of R172 183 225  at 26 March 2010.

Pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2010

The pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only, to provide information on how the BJM Securities Transaction would have impacted on the audited results
of BJM for the year ended 31 March 2010, on the assumption that the Transaction took place on  1  April 2009.

53

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

for the year ended 31 March 2010

 Transaction adjustments
  Remove
  BJM
 Audited * Securities Adjustments Pro forma
 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Operating income 237 934 – – 237 934
Interest income 15 171 – – 15 171

Revenue 253 105 – – 253 105
Profit on sale of investment 20 – – 20

Total income 253 125 – – 253 125
Operating costs (230 880) – – (230 880)

Operating profit before finance costs 22 245 – – 22 245
Finance costs (9 853) – – (9 853)
Income from investments 39 – – 39

Profit before tax 12 431 – – 12 431
Income tax expense (8 208) – (17 317)3 (25 525)

Profit from continued operations 4 223 – (17 317) (13 094)
Relocation of costs, net of income tax (7 720) – – (7 720)

Adjusted profit from continued operations (3 497) – (17 317) (20 814)
Profit from discontinued operations,
net of income tax 16 770 (16 770)1 32 6154 32 615

Profit for the year 13 273 (16 770) 15 298 11 801

Other comprehensive income:
Exchange differences in translating
foreign operations (26 982) – – (26 982)
Fair-value adjustment on
available-for-sale instruments 28 (28)2 – –
Income tax on other
comprehensive income (4) 4 2 – –

Other comprehensive income
for the period, net of income tax (26 958) (24) – (26 982)

Total comprehensive income for the year (13 685) (16 794) 15 298 (15 181)

Basic earnings per  Share (cents) 18.9   16.8
Headline earnings per  Share (cents) 24.0   (31.0)
Diluted headline earnings per  Share (cents) 20.5   (26.5)

* These figures have been extracted without alteration from the audited annual financial statements of BJM for the year ended 31 March 2010.

54

Reconciliation between earnings and headline earnings for 2010

 Transaction adjustments
  Remove
 Audited BJM
 2010 Securities Adjustments Pro forma
 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Headline earnings reconciliation:

Basic earnings 13 273 (16 770) 15 298 11 801

Adjusted for:

Loss on disposal of equipment 32 – – 32
Impairment of goodwill 5 688 – – 5 688
Profit on sale of investment (2 152) 2 152 – –
Profit on sale of subsidiary – – (37 141) (37 141)

Headline earnings 16 841 (14 618) (21 843) (19 620)

Headline earnings per  Share (cents) 24.0   (31.0)
Diluted headline earnings per  Share (cents) 20.5   (26.5)

 Notes:

Transactions adjustments – Remove BJM Securities

The adjustments reflected in the column entitled ‘Remove BJM Securities’ relate to removing the profits and losses realised by the
BJM  Securities business on the assumption that the business had been sold on 1 April 2009.

1. This adjustment reflects the fact that the profit from the discontinued operation, BJM Securities, would not have been realised if
BJM  Securities had been sold on 1 April 2009. The difference between the historical profit of BJM Securities as disclosed in